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3/11/2025 Agenda
7:00 — 7:10 Review Minutes from 2/11/24 Meeting Tim
7:10 - 7:20 Treasure Report Stephanie

Beginning Balance: $29,031.38
Deposits: $3191.50
Expenses: $2678.75

Ending Balance: $29,544.13

Tournament profit was

7:20 - 7:30 Rec League Tournament Results Rec-League Coaches
Rink Boys Red — Heather Came in 2" in their bracket
Rink Girls Red — Jim Came in 2" in their bracket
Junior Boys White — James Came in 2" in their bracket
Junior Boys Black — Steve Came in 1st in their bracket
Junior Boys Red — Dan Came in 2" in their bracket

7:30 — 7:40 B League Tournament Results B-League Coaches
Rink Girls — Maria Lost
Junior Girls — Chris Lost
Junior Boys — Kevin Lost all 3

7:40 - 7:50 A League Tournament Results A-League Coaches
Junior Boys Had to win four games to get in, beat by Dover
Rink Boys Went in as 3™ seed, lost
Rink Girls Went in as 1°* seed, won championship (YAY!)

7:50 - 7:55 A League Tournament Hosting Tim

Changes Needed/Suggestions

Dave Strine — Ref/Parents — Tim did send an email to Pat/Marty Ness about Srine’s confrontational
demeanor with fans

Ron Arnold — suggestion that our coaches fill slots for A League Tournament, and if they can’t do
it, then they must find a parent from their players to fill in for them.

7:55 - 8:00 Spring Open Gyms
Tim (tentative) Running
Back ups?
Wednesday'’s



4/23, 4/30, 5/7,5/14 @ West Manheim

8:00 - 8:15 Total Team Discussion Tim
Discussion of 3 teams / level
Excludes Sr Boys
Current Numbers were....
Junior Boy Level — total of 45
Junior BoysA—-9
Junior Boys B—-10
Junior Boys Black — 8
Junior Boys Red — 9
Junior Boys White — 9
Rink Boys Level — Total 29
Rink Boys A—9
Rink Boys B—9
Rink Boys Red — 11
Junior Girls — Total 16
Junior Girls A—-8
Junior Girls B—8
Rink Girls — Total 27
Rink Girls A-9
Rink Girls B—9
Rink Girls Red — 9
Essentially would be cutting 15 kids total
Next month we will vote on “One A, One B, and One C”

8:15 - 8:25 Summer League or Skills and Drills Discussion Tim

Dan G has expressed interested in running. Would like to do an open forum for pick up ball. We
are willing to put out information to parents and will wait for Dan to let us know his availability.
Discussion of outdoor park venues — Manheim Adventure Park, Arbor Lane Courts, McSherrystown
Courts

Tim has been in contact with Bill Pace and we have secured a sponsor to cover his costs for six
evenings in June and July. Tim will submit the contract for the dates to the school and then we will
move to secure Bill and open registration. Pricing will be discussed between board members

8:25 - 8:30 End of Season Events Follow-up Tim
Coaches Appreciation Night Goofy’s was a great spot for the event.
Equipment Hand In Still waiting on one coach to hand in

8:30 - 8:35 Board Openings Tim
Secretary
Amber Arnold has expressed interest — Amber was voted in unanimously
Kim C and Stephanie will meet tomorrow (3/12) to hand over Treasurer materials

8:35 - 9:00 Open Discussion new Items All
Survey Results
Meeting minutes will now be posted online on our webpage instead of being sent out via email.



Jim Lese — Rec League in Gettysburg was a good move for the organization
Stephanie — Getting quotes for new uniforms and Yard signs from Prestige Apparel
Tim — Next meeting will be 4/1/25 (NOT 4/8/25)

Junior Boys White
Junior Boys Black
Rink Boys B

Rink Girls B
Junior Boys B
Junior Girls B
Rink Boys A

Rink Girls A
Junior Girls A
Junior Boys A
Senior Boys A
Little Mustangs

Next meeting 4/1/25, 5/13/25, 6/10/25
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Coaches Survey

Position

19 Responses- 1 Empty

Head Coach 10 53%

Assistant Coach 9 47%
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Coaches Survey

Type a question

20 Responses
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Coaches Clinic Coaches Shirts  Practice Schedule Number of Practi... Number of Games Team Selection Organization Co... Assistance from ... Equipment (bask...

Above Expectations Met Expectations Below Expectations N/A
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Coaches Survey

Interested in coaching Next Season?

21Responses

Yes with staying at the level | just coached
33%

Yes with moving up with my team
29%

Maybe
19%

No
19%

Yes with staying at the level | just coached Yes with moving up with my team No Maybe
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Survey - Little Mustangs

Team:

15 Responses

Tuesday - Coac... 10 67%

Wednesday - C... 5 33%
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Survey - Little Mustangs

Coaching

15 Responses

15
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Overall satisfaction Taught Basketball Fundame...Taught Teamwork and Spor... Knowledge of the Game Communication with Parents Encouraged and Motivated...
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
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Survey - Little Mustangs

15
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% Jotform
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Overall satisfaction

Reports

86%
12

14%
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Account Creation

Organization
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Payment Communication

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral
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Practice Schedule

Unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied
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8
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N/A
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Survey - Little Mustangs

Interest
14 Responses

12

71%
10

10
64%

29%
21%

14%

0%

Willingness to become a Coach Willingness to become a Committee Member

Interested Not Interested N/A
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SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form -
Regular Season 2024/25

%o Jotform RRRRRRR Create your own Jotform Report - It’s free Create your own

Report



SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form - Regular Season 2024/25

Team:

31 Responses

Rink Boys A - C... 6 19%

Junior Boys Re... 4 13%

Rink Girls A - C... 31 10%

Rink Girls Red -... 3| 10%

Junior Boys A -... 2 6%

Other entries 13 42%
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SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form - Regular Season 2024/25

Coaching

30 Responses

67%

20
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Overall satisfaction ~ Taught Basketball Fund... Taught Teamwork and ... Knowledge of the Game Communication with P... Encouraged and Motiv... Organizational Skills

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied
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SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form - Regular Season 2024/25

Would you want your player to have this coach again?

31 Responses

YES
58%

18

NO
7 19%

MAYBE
23%

YES MAY BE NO
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SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form - Regular Season 2024/25

Organization

31 Responses
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Overall satisfaction Payment Evaluation Process Communication Practice Schedule GameChanger Uniforms Spirit Wear JB Photography Team Building Ev...
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied Very unsatisfied N/A
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SWYBB Satisfaction Survey Form - Regular Season 2024/25

25

20

15

10
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7%

More Open Gyms/Skills Development Sessions
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Reports

Interest

30 Responses

64%
18

21%
14% 6

Higher Registration Fee to Eliminate Concession Stand V...

Interested Not Interested N/A

64%
18

18% 18%

Willingness to become a Coach
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